MUMBAI METRO POLITAN REGION DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

(A_Govt. of Maharashtra Undertaking)

TR E e
MMRDA

Plot Nos. C-14 & 15 Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (E),

Mumbai - 400 051.
Tel: (91) 2226597559

MMRDA Portal : https://mmrda.maharashtra.gov.in

Government of Maharashtra’s e- Tendering Portal:
https://mahatenders.gov.in/nicgep/app

CORRIGENDUM-02

dated July 19, 2024

Corrigendum to Tender No: 2024_MMRDA_1018857_1: System Package 2 CA-239: “Design,
Manufacture, Supply, Installation, Integration, Testing And Commissioning Of 220 kV Receiving
Substation Including 220 kV, 33kV & 25kV Cabling Work, Complete 25kV Overhead Catenary
System Along with Switching Station, 33kV Auxiliary Power Distribution System including
33/0.415 kV Auxiliary Sub-Station (ASS) and Complete SCADA System, Electrical and Mechanical
Works, Lift & Escalator Works for part of Main Line, Stations & Kasheli Depot of Mumbai Metro
Rail Line 5 Project of MMRDA including 15 Years Of Comprehensive Maintenance After 2 Years
Of Defect Liability And Maintenance Period.”

All Tenderers are requested to take note of the following:

1. The Comprehensive maintenance Period (CMP) has been reduced from 15 years to 5
years after 2 years of Defect liability maintenance Period (DLMP);
2. No change in tender submission date;
3. Due to modification in CMP (15 years to 5 years), the Tender Security requirements has
been modified as follows:

TABLE: Details of Tender Security (EMD), Cost of Tender Document etc.

Contract Name of Work Tender Security Cost of Tender Period gf
No Document Completion
1 2 3 4 5
MMRDA/ | “Design, Supply INR 42.83 MN / INR 10,000 + Design Build
5/MMRP/ | Installation, Integration, | Freely Convertible 18% GST Period - 25
CA-239 Testing and currency (except for | cost of Tender | months.
Commissioning of 220 | online payment) Documents shall | Maintenance
kv receving _ The Bidder shall be Non- Period — 7
Substations including | sybmit the Bid Refundable. years from
220k, _33 kV & 25 Security (EMD) in the | Tender the date of
kV Cabling Works, following forms: Document can | commissioni
Complete 25 kV a) INR 1,000,000 be downloaded | ng and

Overhead Catenary

(One Million) shall be

from

Handover of



https://mmrda.maharashtra.gov.in/
https://mahatenders.gov.in/nicgep/app

Contract Name of Work Tender Security Cost of Tender Period (_Jf
No Document Completion
System along with paid through online Government of | the System
switching stations, 33 payment gateway (i.e. | Maharashtra’s including
kV Auxiliary Power Net-Banking). (GoM) Defect
Distribution System AND Mahatender Liability
including 33/0.415 kV Portal. Maintenance

Auxiliary sub-station
(ASS) and Complete
SCADA System,
Electrical and
Mechanical works, Lift
& Escalator Works for
part of Main line,
Station & Kasheli
Depot of Mumbai
Metro Rail Line 5
Project of MMRDA
including 5 Years of
Comprehensive
Maintenance after 2
years of Defect
Liability and

Maintenance Period”.

b) Balance Bid
Security in the form of
Bank Guarantee
should be issued by
the issuing bank
through SFMS mode

Period
(DLMP) of 2
years.

4. For other amendments, please visit https://mahatenders.gov.in/nicgep/app or
alternatively you may reach out to dirsys@mailmmrda.maharashtra.gov.in

Date: 25.06.2024
Place: Mumbai

sd/-
Director (Systems)- Metro PIU



https://mahatenders.gov.in/nicgep/app
mailto:dirsys@mailmmrda.maharashtra.gov.in

